503905944 07/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3952595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. ALBERT RODEWALD	04/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRATED HEALING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.	
Street Address:	103 FORREST CROSSING BLVD.	
City:	FRANKLIN	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37064	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29494485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 260-349-1097
Email: rtc@rtclaw.com
Correspondent Name: R. TRACY CRUMP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 604

Address Line 4: NEW CARLISLE, INDIANA 46552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106.035

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. TRACY CRUMP

SIGNATURE: /R. Tracy Crump/

DATE SIGNED: 07/07/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=I06035_Albert Drain_AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT 503905944 REEL: 039105 FRAME: 0109

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Albert Rodewald**, an individual residing in Franklin, Tennessee, have invented certain designs related to a Wound Drain Dome (hereinafter "the Design") as described in U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/494,485 filed on June 20, 2014 (hereinafter "the Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, **Integrated Healing Technologies**, **LLC**. ("IHT"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, desires to acquire certain rights, title and interest in and to the Design, the Patent Application, and any U.S. or foreign patents that may be issued therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Albert Rodewald**, do hereby assign and transfer unto **IHT** the full and exclusive right to the Design and the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and any and all patents which may be granted therefore.

I, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said patents to **IHT**, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I promise and agree to perform, upon request, such other acts as IHT may require to enable it or them to procure said patents on the Design or any reissues or extensions thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said patents, reissues or extensions.

Executed by my hand this 2 / day of April, 2016.

Albert Rulming	
Albert Rodewald	-
STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF WILLIAMS OF	
Before me the undersigned, a Notar and acknowledged the execution of the for 2016.	ry Public, personally appeared Albert Rodewald regoing instrument thisday of April
Date Jutual Mook 1	2 WILLANSON
Notary Public MLOOK 83	を表して County of Residence
Printed Name of Notary	Commission Expires

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 039105 FRAME: 0110